
XL
YU
XR
YD
GND

IOVCC
VCI

FMARK
CS

A0/SCLK
WR/RS

RD
SDI/SDA

SDO
RESET
GND
DB0
DB1
DB1
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7
DB8
DB9
DB10
DB11
DB12
DB13
DB14
DB15

A
K
K
K

GND
IM0
IM1
IM2

PTB0

PTB1

PTB2

PTB3

SX032QVGA008 V2 (aitendo)

1 1
2015/4/15

FRDM-KL25Z

PTD1

PTD3

PTD2

PTD0

PTD5

PTA13

PTE0

PTE1

AREF

GND

PTC9

PTC8

PTA5

PTA4

PTA12

PTD4

PTA1

PTA2

PTC11

PTC10

PTC6

PTC5

PTC4

PTC3

PTC0

PTC7

PTD7

PTD6

PTE31

PTA17

PTA16

PTC17

PTC16

PTC13

PTC12

PTB8

PTB9

PTB10

PTB11

PTE2

PTE3

PTE4

PTE5

3v3

RESET

3v3

5v

GND

GND

Vin

PTC2

PTC1

PTE20

PTE21

PTE22

PTE23

PTE29

PTE30

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42

CN1
XF2M-4015-1A

VDD

GND

R1
47

R2 47
R3 47

GND

R4
10K

R5
100

G
D

S

Q1
IRLML6344

SOT23

C1val

C2val

C3val

C4val

GND

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

J10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

J2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

J3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

J9

VDD

GND

VCC

R7 0

VCC

VDD

GND IMAKITI-LOGO1
LOGO1

SHEET:

PROJECT: REVISION

DATE:

DRAWING TITLE:
DRAWN BY:

2014 imAkichi / cycle.eek.jp
OF

1 DAT22 CD/DAT3(CS)3 CMD(MOSI)4 VDD5 CLK6 VSS7 DAT0(MISO)8 DAT1

9 CDSW_B10 CDSW_A

11 T112 T213 T314 T4

CN4

DM3AT-SF-PEJM5

VDD

GND

1 SCL2 SDI3 SDO4 SDA/#CE5 IFS6 #TS7 CLKOUT8 VSS9 NC10 NC 11NC

12NC

13NC

14NC

15NC

16NC

17#INT

18BBS

19VBAT

20VDD

U1

PCF2129AT

C5

10uGND

GND

GND

VDD

R8
680

CA
D1

1SS388

VDD

C6
0.01u

GND

1
2

CN5

S2B-PH-SM4

C7
0.1uR9 10K

R10 10K

VDD

R11 330

C8
1000p

GND

1
2

CN6

S2B-PH-SM4

1BST
2VIN
3SW
4GND5 FB

6 COMP
7 EN
8 SS

9 TPD

U2

BD9328EFJ

1+VS 2VOUT 3GND

U3

LM61BIZ

1 2

L1
NRS5030TxxxM

10u

C9 0.1u

C10
0.1u

C11
3300p

R6

res

R1
2

51
K

R1
3

10
K

C12
10u

C1
3

10
u

C1
4

10
u

GND

GND

GND

GND C
A
D2

EC
10

QS
04

VCC

R14 100

GND

VDD

3

2

8

4

1
U4a
LM2903

5

6
7

LM2903
U4bGND

R15
res

R16
res

R17
res

R1
8

re
s

R1
9

re
s

R2
0

re
s

R2
1

re
s

R22
res

R23
res

GND

TC_XR

TC_XL

TC_YU

TC_YD

TFT_MOSI

TFT_MOSI

TFT_MOSI

TFT_MISO

TFT_MISO

TFT_MISO

TFT_SDCLK

TFT_SDCLK

TFT_SDCLK
TFT_CS

TFT_CS

TFT_RS

TFT_RS

BACKLIGHT

BACKLIGHT

TFT_RESET

TFT_RESET

SDCS

SDCS

CARDSW

RTC_SCL

RTC_SDA

CARDSW_CARD

V5.5

LM61OUT


	frdm_shield_sx032qvga008_v2.sch

